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BLA SSCO Year 5/6 Dodgeball Competition – Entries & Format


	NUM
	SCHOOL

	1
	BLS WASPS 

	2
	BLS THUNDER

	3
	BLS BEARS

	4
	SLYNE DUCKS

	5
	SLYNE AVENGERS

	6
	GROSVENOR PARK GIANTS

	7
	WEST END WARRIORS

	8
	WEST END WIZARDS

	9
	GREAT WOOD DODGERS

	10
	WESTGATE LIGHTNING 

	11
	WESTGATE WARLORDS

	12
	MOSSGATE PANTHERS

	13
	MORECAMBE ROAD MAGIC

	14
	OVERTON AVALANCE

	15
	ST PETERS WOLVES

	16
	ST PETERS DRAGONS

	17
	TRUMACAR TITANS



FIXTURES
	FIXTURES/RESULTS

	TIME
	COURT 1
	RES
	COURT 2
	RES
	COURT 3
	RES
	COURT 4
	RES

	3.50pm
	GROUP A

BLS BEARS v OVERTON AVALANCHE
	1
	1
	GROUP A

GREAT WOOD DODGERS v SP DRAGONS
	1
	2
	GROUP B
WEST END WIZARDS v GP GIANTS
	2
	0
	GROUP C
WEST END WARRIORS v SLYNE DUCKS
	1
	2

	
	GROUP B
MORECAMBE ROAD v GP GIANTS
	1
	2
	GROUP A

TRUMACAR TITANS v SLYNE AVENGERS
	2
	0
	GROUP B
SP WOLVES v WESTGATE WARLORDS
	2
	0
	GROUP C
BLS THUNDER v WESTGATE LIGHTNING
	1
	1

	
	GROUP B
WESTGATE WARLORDS v WEST END WIZARDS
	2
	1
	GROUP A

OVERTON AVALANCHE v GREAT WOOD DODGERS
	0
	2
	GROUP B
MORECAMBE ROAD v BLS WASPS
	0
	2
	GROUP C
MOSSGATE PANTHERS v BLS THUNDER
	0
	2

	
	GROUP A

TRUMACAR TITANS v BLS BEARS
	2
	0
	GROUP A

SLYNE AVENGERS v SP DRAGONS
	0
	2
	GROUP B
BLS WASPS v GP GIANTS
	2
	0
	GROUP C
WESTGATE LIGHTNING v WEST END WARRIORS
	1
	1

	
	GROUP B
WEST END WIZARDS v BLS WASPS
	2
	0
	GROUP A

GREAT WOOD DODGERS v SLYNE AVENGERS
	2
	1
	GROUP B
MORECAMBE ROAD v SP WOLVES
	0
	2
	GROUP C
WESTGATE LIGHTNING v SLYNE DUCKS
	2
	0

	
	GROUP A

SP DRAGONS v BLS BEARS
	2
	0
	GROUP A

OVERTON AVALANCHE v TRUMACAR TITANS
	0
	2
	GROUP B
WESTGATE WARLORDS v MORECAMBE ROAD
	2
	0
	GROUP C
MOSSGATE PANTHERS v WEST END WARRIORS
	2
	1

	
	GROUP B
MORECAMBE ROAD v WEST END WIZARDS
	0
	2
	GROUP A

TRUMACAR TITANS v GREAT WOOD DODGERS
	2
	0
	GROUP B
GP GIANTS v SP WOLVES
	1
	1
	GROUP C
WEST END WARRIORS v BLS THUNDER
	1
	2

	
	GROUP A

TRUMACAR TITANS v SP DRAGONS
	1
	1
	GROUP A

BLS BEARS v SLYNE AVENGERS
	2
	0
	GROUP B
SP WOLVES v BLS WASPS
	0
	2
	GROUP C
SLYNE DUCKS v MOSSGATE PANTHERS
	2
	0

	
	GROUP B
WEST END WIZARDS v SP WOLVES
	0
	2
	GROUP A

SP DRAGONS v OVERTON AVALANCHE 
	2
	0
	GROUP B
GP GIANTS v WESTGATE WARLORDS
	2
	1
	GROUP C
MOSSGATE PANTHERS v WESTGATE LIGHTNING
	2
	1

	5.20
	GROUP A

SLYNE AVENGERS v OVERTON AVALANCHE
	0
	2
	GROUP A

GREAT WOOD DODGERS v BLS BEARS
	2
	0
	GROUP B
BLS WASPS v WESTGATE WARLORDS
	2
	0
	GROUP C
BLS THUNDER v SLYNE DUCKS
	1


	1

	
	FRIENDLY
	
	
	FRIENDLY
	
	
	TRIANGULAR 1

SP DRAGONS V BLS WASPS
	2
	2
	FRIENDLY
	
	

	
	FRIENDLY
	
	
	FRIENDLY
	
	
	TRIANGULAR 2

SP DRAGONS V BLS THUNDER
	2
	1
	FRIENDLY
	
	

	
	FRIENDLY
	
	
	FRIENDLY
	
	
	TRIANGULAR 3

BLS WASPS V BLS THUNDER
	3
	0
	FRIENDLY
	
	

	5.45pm
	PRESENTATION


GROUP STAGE
	GROUP A

	POS
	TEAM
	POINTS
	TOTAL

	*1*
	ST PETER DRAGONS
	2
	2
	2
	1
	2
	9

	2
	TRUMACAR TITANS
	2
	2
	2
	2
	1
	9

	3
	GREAT WOOD DODGERS
	1
	2
	2
	0
	2
	7

	4
	BLS BEARS
	1
	0
	0
	2
	0
	3

	
	OVERTON AVALANCHE
	1
	0
	0
	0
	2
	3

	6
	SLYNE AVENGERS
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1


*St Peters Dragons beat Trumacar in a playoff as they had the same points and drew their match
	GROUP B

	POS
	TEAM
	POINTS
	TOTAL

	1
	BLS WASPS
	2
	2
	0
	2
	2
	8

	2
	ST PETERS WOLVES
	2
	2
	1
	0
	2
	7

	
	WEST END WIZARDS
	2
	1
	2
	2
	0
	7

	4
	GROSVENOR PARK GIANTS
	0
	2
	0
	1
	2
	5

	
	WESTGATE WARLORDS
	0
	2
	2
	1
	0
	5

	6
	MORECAMBE ROAD MAGIC
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1


	GROUP C

	POS
	TEAM
	POINTS
	TOTAL

	1
	BLS THUNDER
	1
	2
	2
	1
	6

	2
	WESTGATE LIGHTNING
	1
	1
	2
	1
	5

	
	SLYNE DUCKS
	2
	0
	2
	1
	5

	4
	MOSSGATE PANTHERS
	0
	2
	0
	2
	4

	
	WEST END WARRIORS
	1
	1
	1
	1
	4


TRIANGULAR SECTION
	TRIANGULAR FINALS

	POS
	TEAM
	GAME 1 POINTS
	GAME2

POINTS
	TOTAL

POINTS

	1ST
	BLS Wasps
	2
	3
	5

	2ND
	St Peters Dragons
	2
	2
	4

	3RD
	BLS Thunder
	1
	0
	1


GROUP A WINNERS: 
St Peters Dragons
GROUP B WINNERS: 
BLS Wasps
GROUP C WINNERS: 
BLS Thunder
2022-23 DODGEBALL CHAMPIONS: BOLTON LE SANDS WASPS
SILVER MEDALS: ST PETERS DRAGONS
BRONZE MEDALS: BOLTON LE SANDS THUNDER
STAR AWARD: ALFIE DEWHURST (ST PETERS DRAGONS)
BLA SSCO YEAR 5/6 DODGEBALL COMPETITION RULES





Date: Tuesday 27th September





Time: 3.50pm KO  





6 a side (3 girls and 3 boys on court)





FORMAT





3 group league format – everyone plays everyone in their group


The top team in each group qualifies for the Triangular section to determine 1st/2nd/3rd





RULES





One point for every game you win within a match


Player out if a ball hits below the head, directly thrown from the opposition or their throw gets caught by the opposition.  Head shots do not count whether they are facing away or not.


Players can come back in if their team catch the ball, but in order they were out.  


Games are won by eliminating all the opposition players or by having more players on your team at the end of the 2 minutes.  The game will end in a draw if the same number of players are on both sides after the 2 minutes.











